## 501847224 03/09/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Michael Karavitis	12/23/2011	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alcon LenSx, Inc.
Street Address:	33 Journey, Suite #175
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92658

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13336659

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (817)551-4610 **Phone**: 817-551-8663

Email: barbara.mckenzie@alconlabs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ALCON

Address Line 1: IP LEGAL, TB4-8

Address Line 2: 6201 SOUTH FREEWAY

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76134-2099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5021 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gergely T. Zimanyi

Total Attachments: 3

source=5021\_US\_Decl-POA-signed\_2012-03-09#page1.tif source=5021\_US\_Decl-POA-signed\_2012-03-09#page2.tif source=5021\_US\_Decl-POA-signed\_2012-03-09#page3.tif

PAIENI

REEL: 027840 FRAME: 0169

**- \$40.00 1333**(

#### DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

## TRANSVERSE ADJUSTABLE BEAM-RESTRICTOR

described	and	claimed	herewith	and	further	identified	as	Attorney	Docket	No.	5021	US	the
specificati	on o	f which (	check one	):									

- ( ) is attached hereto.
- (X) was filed by an authorized person on my behalf on December 23, 2011, as Application Serial No. 13/336,659 and was amended on \_\_\_\_\_\_ (if applicable).

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Section 1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, Section 119(a)-(d) or Section 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or Section 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States, listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Prior Fo	Priority Claimed			
Application Number	Country	Filed (Month/Day/Year)	Yes	No

PATENT REEL: 027840 FRAME: 0170 I hereby claim the benefit under 35 USC §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.

Prior Provisional Application	Priority Claimed		
Application Number	Filed (Month/Day/Year)	Yes	No

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, Section 120 of any United States application(s), or Section 365(c) of any PCT international application designating the United States, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT international application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, Section 112. I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

Prior U.S. Applica	Status: Patent, Pending, Abandoned		
Application Number	Filed (Month/Day/Year)		

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby appoint those patent practitioners associated with Customer No. <u>26356</u> as my attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Full name of Inventor:

Address:

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

Citizenship:

Address for Correspondence: Alcon Research, Ltd. Gergely T. Zimanyi, IP Legal 6201 South Freeway, TB4-8 Fort Worth, Texas 76134-2099

Phone: 530-400-3936 Docket No.: 5021US

Customer No.: 26356

Michael Karavitis

33872 Copper Lantern

Dana Point, California 92629

United States of America